

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you tell me, for each of the following time periods:

- 7am March 13 to 7am March 16
- 7am April 11 to 7am April 15
- 7am June 14 to 7am June 17
- 7am July 13 to 7am July 18
- 7am August 11 to 7am August 15

What was the highest amount paid to an agency or individual to cover a shift during junior doctor strike action?

In each case, please indicate:

- * Was the payment made directly to an individual or via an agency?
- * Does the worker covering the shift have a substantive role at the trust?
- * What department was the shift in?
- * How long was the shift?

month2	PAYE Cost	Job Outcome	DE Yes/No	Booked Hours	Specialty	Max of PAYE Cost
March	2000	Filled Internally -	(blask)	15	lucioni	00,000,63
March	3000	Bank Cover Filled Internally -	(blank)	15	Urology	£3,000.00
		Internal			Vascular	
April	4800	Cover	(blank)	24	Surgery	£4,800.00
		Filled Internally -				
		Internal			Vascular	
June	4800	Cover Filled Internally -	(blank)	24	Surgery	£4,800.00
		Internal			Vascular	
July	4900	Cover Filled Internally -	(blank)	24.5	Surgery	£4,900.00
		Internal			Vascular	
August	4900	Cover	(blank)	24.5	Surgery	£4,900.00

Our Ref: 417/2023 AUGUST 2023

